Rec'd	PCT/I	DTO			
,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	10	Z T	MAR	2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	2 1 MAR 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
Abb RECORI	09-03-2003 Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 529172000300					
3-21-0)						
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trac	102540285 uments or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):     Mark Stephen ANDERSON; Dean Crawford ENGELHAD Damian Andrew MARRIOTT; and Suneel Singh RANDHAV						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes	City Conhamn State, Australian Conital Termitem, 710, 2600					
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 图 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/312,806 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 图 No	3/2 foo cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence cond document should be mailed:	cerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)					
Alan S. Hodes Morrison & Foerster LP 755 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, California 94304-1018	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00  □ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 529172000300					
	8. Deposit account number: 03-1952					
<del></del>	.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to <u>Deposit Account No. 03-1952</u> .					
<del></del>	NOT USE THIS SPACE					
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in document.</li> <li>Name: Alan S. Hodes</li> </ol>	aformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original $3 - 18 - 03$					
7 20105	gnature Date					
Total number of pages compri	ising cover sheet, attachments and document: three (3)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						

pa-774096

-- PATENT REEL: 014436 FRAME: 0846 **JOINT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Mark Stephen ANDERSON; Dean Crawford ENGELHARDT; Damian Andrew MARRIOTT; and Suneel Singh RANDHAWA, all of West Avenue, EDINBURGH, South Australia, 5111, Australia,

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: GEOGRAPHIC VIEW OF A MODELLING SYSTEM							
Date of execution:							
Filing date:	, Serial No	; and					

WHEREAS, THE COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA
of Anzac Park, Canberra, Australian Capital Territory, 2600, Australia

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to Assignors by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

\_ PATENT *ಆ*∧ಿಎಕ್ನ್ | REEL: 014436 FRAME: 0847 Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, co-operate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names this \_\_\_\_\_ as day of \_\_\_\_\_ NOVEMBER 2002. WITNESSED BY: buthing 7/1/03 1. Martin N Any 101€000 MARTIN W FONG 2. July KHOURI Witnesses (2) Signature of 1st Witness Full Name of 1st Witness anteather Signature of 2<sup>nd</sup> Witness ANDREA MARIE LEATHEM Full Name of 2nd Witness

**RECORDED: 03/21/2003** 

- PATENT REEL: 014436 FRAME: 0848